
6 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

ROUND 34: RESULTS OF TENDERS 
(These licences are valid 1 July 1986 to 30 June 1987) 

Tender No: 4619 Item Code: Ex64005 
30 Licence Units of 200 Pairs 

Name 

Successful 

Hendersons Shoe Stores 
Midas Shoe Salons 
Barefoot Originals Fashion Shoes 
Ansell Footwear Ltd 
Ansell Footwear Ltd 
Clarks Shoes Ltd 
Clarks Shoes Ltd 
Clarks Shoes N Z Ltd 
Penrose Corrick & Whitehead Ltd 
King Country Shoes Ltd 
Clarks Shoes N Z Ltd 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
Bata Co (NZ) Ltd 
Bata Co (NZ) Ltd 
Fabia Products Ltd 
Zarko Footwear Ltd 
Zarko Footwear Ltd 
Import Licence Brokers Ltd 
Mills Shoe Co (Hastings) Ltd 
Skellerup Footwear Ltd 

Unsuccessful 

Skellerup Footwear Ltd 
Nullabour Marketing 
La Jana International Ltd 
Sterob Products 

Location 

Well ington 
Well ington 
Well ington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Papatoetoe 
Te Kuiti 
Te Kuiti 
Papatoetoe 
Well ington 
Wellington 
Wellington South 
Wellington South 
Te Kuiti 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hastings 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Wellington 
Sanson 
Auckland 

Tender No: 4620 Item Code: Ex64005 
38 Licence Units of 250 Pairs 

Name 

Successful 

Tasman Sales Ltd 
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd 
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd 
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd 
L D Nathan (Wholesale) Ltd 
L D Nathan (Wholesale) Ltd 
L D Nathan (Wholesale) Ltd 
Woolworths Family Centre 
Woolworths Family Centre 
Woolworths Family Centre 
L D Nathan Co Ltd 
L D Nathan Co Ltd 
L D Nathan Co Ltd 
Safeways Store Ltd 
Safeways Store Ltd 
Safeways Store Ltd 
G Wallace & Co Ltd 
Para Rubber Co Ltd 
Para Rubber Co Ltd 
Para Rubber Co Ltd 
G Wallace & Co Ltd 
G Wallace & Co Ltd 
Knighton Agencies 
Penrose Corrick & Whitehead (Auckland) Ltd 
Penrose Corrick & Whitehead (Auckland) Ltd 
K T Lawson & Son Ltd 
Penrose Corrick & Whitehead (Auckland) Ltd 
Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd 
The Saracen Shoe Co Ltd 
The Saracen Shoe Co Ltd 
The Saracen Shoe Co Ltd 
Footwear & Textiles Ltd 
Footwear & Textiles Ltd 
Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd 
Footwear & Textiles Ltd 
K T Lawson & Son Ltd 
Deejays Ltd 
Deejays Ltd 

Unsuccessful 

Hendersons Shoe Stores 
Midas Shoe Salons 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 

Inset 2" 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Browns Bay 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Well ngton 
Well ngton 
Well ngton 
Well ngton 

Units 
Sought 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 

Units 
Sought 

3 
3 
3 
3 

Units 
Won 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

o 
o 
o 
o 

Units 
Won 

o 
o 
o 
o 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

422.0'0 
422.00 
422.00 
401.00 
383.00 
372.00 
363.00 
343.00 
328.00 
316.00 
305.00 
305.00 
305.00 
304.00 
302.00 
255.00 
241.00 
223.00 
100.00 
100.00 

5.00 

5.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2,001.00 
1,970.00 
1,965.00 
1,955.00 
1,945.00 
1,940.00 
1,935.00 
1,930.00 
1,915.00 
1,900.00 
1,890.00 
1,885.00 
1,880.00 
1,855.00 
1,850.00 
1,845.00 
1,550.00 
1,275.00 
1,265.00 
1,255.00 
1,250.00 
1,050.00 
1,016.00 
1,003.00 

983.00 
970.00 
963.00 
958.00 
943.00 
923.00 
903.00 
883.00 
863.00 
853.00 
843.00 
840.00 
823.00 
803.00 

802.00 
802.00 
802.00 
802.00 

3273 

Premium 

844.00 
844.00 
844.00 
401.00 
383.00 
372.00 
363.00 
343.00 
656.00 
632.00 
305.00 
610.00 
610.00 
304.00 
302.00 
510.00 
241.00 
223.00 
200.00 
100.00 

5.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

2,001.00 
1,970.00 
1,965.00 
1,955.00 
1,945.00 
1,940.00 
1,935.00 
1,930.00 
1,915.00 
1,900.00 
1,890.00 
1,885.00 
1,880.00 
1,855.00 
1,850.00 
1,845.00 
1,550.00 
1,275.00 
1,265.00 
1,255.00 
1,250.00 
1,050.00 
1,016.00 
1,003.00 

983.00 
970.00 
963.00 
958.00 
943.00 
923.00 
903.00 
883.00 
863.00 
853.00 
843.00 
840.00 
823.00 
803.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


